

Amend CSSB 2 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 24, line 24, through page 25, line 10, and substitute the following:

SECTION 24. Section 26.012, Tax Code, is amended by amending Subdivision (10) and adding Subdivision (19) to read as follows:

(2) Strike page 25, lines 16-20.

(3) On page 27, line 21, strike "(b-1),".

(4) Strike page 28, lines 9-15.

(5) On page 28, lines 18-20, strike "and the comptroller publishes the de minimis amount for the current tax year as required by Subsection (b-1)".

(6) On page 63, line 3, strike "26.061, 26.062, and 26.063" and substitute "26.061 and 26.062".

(7) Strike page 69, line 5, through page 70, line 15.

(8) Strike page 71, lines 4-8, and substitute the following:

(b) If the governing body of a taxing unit adopts a tax rate that exceeds the taxing unit's rollback tax rate [~~calculated as provided by this~~

(9) On page 114, lines 10-12, strike ", unless the de minimis rate exceeds the rollback tax rate and the proposed tax rate is lower than the de minimis rate".

(10) On page 115, lines 14 and 15, strike "the greater of the rollback tax rate or de minimis rate" and substitute "the rollback tax rate".

(11) Strike page 116, lines 21 and 22, and substitute the following:

(1) "Special taxing unit" has the meaning assigned by Section 26.012, Tax Code.